
MURWILLUMBAH   

FESTIVAL  of  PERFORMING  ARTS Inc 
 

ABN: 76 159 593 796 

 

87th Annual Competition 
 

 

2018  Festival 
 

 

      

Friday 22nd June to Tuesday 17th July 

 
 

SPEECH & DRAMA SESSIONS: FRIDAY 22nd JUNE – WEDNESDAY 27th JUNE 2018 

MUSIC SESSIONS: THURSDAY 28th JUNE – THURSDAY 5th JULY 2018 

DANCE SESSIONS: SATURDAY 7th JULY – THURSDAY 17th JULY 2018 

 
 
 
 

     Entries to: 

       SPEECH & DRAMA: Annette Fairhall – 30 O’Connor Drive, Murwillumbah. NSW 2484 
 

       MUSIC: Heather MARTIN – 16 Elouera Tce, Bray Park. Murwillumbah NSW 2484 
 

       DANCE: Helen GREEN – P.O. Box 937 Banora Point. NSW 2486 
 
 
 

    ENTRIES CLOSE: Speech & Drama: Friday 23rd March 2018 

                                          Music: Friday 23rd March 2018 

                                          Dance: Friday 30th March 2018 
 
 
 

Murwillumbah Festival of Performing Arts Inc: P.O. Box 1247, Murwillumbah NSW 2484. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PTO 



 
 

SPEECH & DRAMA SESSIONS: FRIDAY 22nd JUNE – WEDNESDAY 27th JUNE 2018 
 

SPEECH/DRAMA - SCHOOL CHOIR DAYS: 

 Secondary Schools Monday 25th June 2018   9.45am (approximately but not before) 
 Stage 3 (Primary Yrs 5 to 6) Tuesday 26th June 2018   9.45am (approximately but not before) 

 Stage 2 (Primary Yrs 3 to 4) Tuesday 26th June 2018 10.45am (approximately but not before) 
 Early Stage 1 (Kindergarten) Wednesday 27th June 2018   9.45am (approximately but not before) 
 Stage 1 (Infants Yrs 1 and 2) Wednesday 27th June 2018 10.45am (approximately but not before) 

   
 

 

MUSIC SESSIONS: THURSDAY 28th JUNE – THURSDAY 5th JULY 2018 
 

MUSIC - SCHOOL CHOIR DAYS: 

 SECONDARY SCHOOLS: Friday 29th June 2018   9.30am Start 
 PRIMARY SCHOOLS: Monday 2nd July 2018   9.30am Start (Choir Day) 
  Tuesday 3rd July and Thursday 5th July may also be used. 

 INFANT SCHOOLS: Thursday 5th July 2018   9.30am Start 

 SMALL SCHOOLS: Monday 2nd, Tuesday 3rd or Thursday 5th July 2018 

Adults On Stage: Friday evening: 29th June 

Alton Budd Scholarship: Saturday evening 30th June 

 

 

 

DANCE SESSIONS: SATURDAY 7th JULY – THURSDAY 17th JULY 2018 
 

DANCE - GROUP DAYS:  

 Saturday 7th July, Sunday 8th July and Monday 9th July,  Start times to be advised. 
 There is the possibility of some Group Dance sessions being held on Friday 6th July 2018 (afternoon). 

 
 
 
 

 

ENTRIES  CLOSE: SPEECH & MUSIC: 23rd March 2018 

DANCE: Friday 30th March 2018 

 

 
 


